State of California CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD, LOS ANGELES REGION

ORDER NO. R04-2004-0072

RESCINDING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS FOR DISCHARGES TO LAND/GROUNDWATER

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region, finds:

- 1. This Regional Board has adopted waste discharge requirements for the discharger listed below.
- 2. The discharger has terminated their waste discharge to groundwater.
- 3. The Regional Board finds that these requirements are no longer applicable and should be rescinded.
- 4. The following order is hereby rescinded, except for enforcement purposes.
- 5. The rescission of waste discharge requirements is exempt from the provisions of Chapter 3 (commencing with Section 21100), Division 13, Public Resources Code, in accordance with Water Code Section 13389.

The Regional Board has notified the discharger and interested agencies and persons of its intent to consider rescission of the following waste discharge requirements and has provided them with an opportunity to submit their written views and recommendations.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following requirement be rescinded:

<u>Discharger</u>	Order No.	Date Adopted	Reason for <u>Rescission</u>
Lindburg Heat Treating Company (File No. 00-114)	01-012	January 11, 2001	Discharge Terminated

The Executive Officer of this Regional Board, is authorized, and he is hereby directed, to certify and submit copies of this Order to the discharger, and to such individuals and governmental agencies as may have need therefor, or may request same.

I, Dennis A. Dickerson, Executive Officer, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region on May 6, 2004.

DENNIS A. DICKERSON Executive Officer